

19.10.2024

Today is fixed for plea i.d W.A.
Complainant takes no step.
Accused is absent by petition.
Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
Regular P.O. is on transfer.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix 05.03.2025 for plea i.d W.A.